NI DOG MEA TO STUIT	ALL INCLUSIVE TRICT DEED	RIGHT 1992 STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBL	ISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR 9720
399 111035116MK	grant plate and a superior of	VUI. 1183 Pa	86 3331 (
	ALL INCLUSIVE TRUST DEED e this day of		
Mountain Title Company of	Klamath County		as Grantor,
LINDA BREWER	standen Quuty		, as Trustee, and
			as Reneficiary
General Control of the Control of th			
Klamath Con	bargains, sells and conveys to truste unty, Oregon, described as:	ee in trust, with power of	sale, the property in
	ereto and by this reference		
and a part little	dditional Terms and Conditi	ons, attached hereto	and by this
And the second s			
	and the second of the second o		
en e	Marin Maring to proceeding the equal		
10000000000000000000000000000000000000	wetermen ein gebore fan dit oan		
ne properry.	nts, hereditaments and appurtenances and a ssues and profits thereof and all fixtures no		USEG IN COMMection with
FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECUR	RING PERFORMANCE of each agreemen	nt of grantor herein contained a	nd payment of the sum
tote of even date becowith namely 4 5	(\$7,000.00). Dollars, with in	nterest thereon according to th	e terms of a promisees
of sooner paid, to be due and navable	eneticiary or order and made by grantor, April 15, xp 1996.	the final payment of principal	and interest hereof, if
The date of maturity of the debt s	secured by this instrument is the date, star	ted shows	
1. IU Diviect, Dreserve and mainta	in the proporty in and the	pair: not to remove 3 "	.h
4. 10 Complete or restore promptly	and in dood and taticate	Lange of demolis	u any building of im-
5. 10 comply with all laws and main			
requests to join in executing and ti-	ces, regulations, covenants, conditions and	restrictions affecting the prop	erty; if the beneficiary
gencies as may be deemed desirable by the	c office or offices, as well as the cost of a he beneficiary.	all lien searches made by filin	ciary may require and g officers or searching
amage by fire and such other hazards as	ne beneficiary, aintain insurance on the buildings now o the beneficiary may from time to time re neficiary, with loss payable to the latter; a	or hereafter erected on the pr	operty against loss or
ritten in companies acceptable to the be	neficiary, with loss payable to the latter; a	all policies of insurance shall be	delivered to the beneav
least Illicen days prior to the evelention	n of our malian of	to deliver the por	icles to the beneficiary
ife the same at grantor's ernence. The ne	mound called d	ici piacea on the buildings, the	Deneticiary may pro-
' any part thereof, may be released to ser	andor Court I'm	option of beneficiary the entire	e amount so collected,
5. To keen the property from from	to such notice.	care or waive any default or	notice of default here-
sessed upon or against the property before	to such notice. construction liens and to pay all taxes, as ore any part of such taxes, assessments and ficiary; should the grantor fail to make pay	ssessments and other charges i	hat may be levied or
omptry deliver receipts therefor to benef	liciary; should the grantor fail to make pay	ment of any taxes, assessments	ue or delinquent and Linsurance premiums
ent, Deneliciary may at its option mak	o morrowald 45	Cherretary with tunus with whi	Ch to make such pav.
e debt secured by this trust doed without	t and the state of	s must ueeu, shan be added to	and become a part of
IN INTERest as aforesaid the property has	enimbalan di di	any of the covenants nereof a	nd for such payments
und for the payment of the obligation h d the nonpayment thereof shall at the or	erinbelore described, as well as the granto terein described, and all such payments sh ption of the beneficiary, render all sums se	all be immediately due and pr	extent that they are yable without notice.
le and constitute a breach of this trust de	eed .	conce by this trust deed imme	diately due and pay-
o. 10 pay all costs, tees and expense stee incurred in connection with or in a	os of this trust including the cost of title so nforcing this obligation and trustee's and to on or proceeding purposting to offer the	earch as well as the other cost	s and expenses of the
7. To appear in and defend any posi-	on or mean dist	attorney's rees actually incurre	₫,
Day all costs and expenses including only	dama at that a first the same appear,	moluumg any suit for the for	eclosure of this deed
ntioned in this paragraph 7 in all cases of	hall be fined to it is	ice's attorney's tees; the amou	int of attorney's fees
ney's fees on such appeal.	y such sum as the appellate court shall adj	iudge reasonable as the benefic	uary's or trustee's at-
It is mutually agreed that:	all of the annual of the		
	all of the property shall be taken under the to require that all or any portion of the	he right of eminent domain or	condemnation, bene-
ary shall have the right, if it so elects,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	payable as compensa	ion for such taking.
TE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trus	stop hospindan milit to tit	a ta ma most	
IE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trust company or savings and loan association aud to insure title to real property of this state.	stee heraunder must be either an attorney, wh otherized to do business under the laws of Oreg , its subsidiaries, affiliatos, agents or branches,	o is an active member of the Ore on or the United States, a title ins , the United States or any agency	gon State Bar, a bank.
TE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trust company or savings and loan association as d to insure title to real property of this state, at licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.	stee hereunder must be either an attorney, who	on or the United States, a title ins , the United States or any agency	gon State Bar, a bank, urance company autho- thereof, or an escrow
TE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trust company or savings and loan association as d to insure title to real property of this state, at licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.	stee hereunder must be either an attorney, who	starte of oregons	gon State Bar, a bank, urance company autho- thereof, or an escrow
TE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trust company or savings and loan association aud to insure title to real property of this state, not licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585. INCLUSIVE TRUST DEED	stee hereunder must be either an attorney, who	state of the United States or any agency STATE OF OREGON County of	gon State Bar, a bank, urance company autho- thereof, or an escrow
TE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trust company or savings and loan association as d to insure title to real property of this state, nt licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585. INCLUSIVE TRUST DEED	stee hereunder must be either an attorney, who	STATE OF OREGON County of	gon State Bar, a bank, urance company authorate thereof, or an escrow S. S. Willin instrument
TE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trust company or savings and loan association as d to insure title to real property of this state, nt licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585. INCLUSIVE TRUST DEED ACOB D. WOOD 161 Table Rock Road	stee hereunder must be either an attorney, who	STATE OF OREGON County of	gon State Bar, a bank, urance company authorithereaf, or an escrow Ss. within instrument on theday
TE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trust company or savings and loan association as d to insure title to real property of this state, not licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585. INCLUSIVE TRUST DEED ACOB D. WOOD 161 Table Rock Road	stee hereunder must be either an attorney, who	STATE OF OREGON County of I certify that the was received for record of	gon State Bar, a bank, urance company authorithereaf, or an escrow state of the st
E: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trust company or savings and loan association at the first trust is a savings and loan association at the first trust is a savings and loan association at the first trust is a saving at the first trust is a s	stee hereunder must be either an attorney, whithorized to do business under the laws of Oreg, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches,	STATE OF OREGON County of I certify that the was received for record of	gon State Bar, a bank, urance company authorithereof, or an escrow ss. within instrument on the day at a day at a day at a day and recorded in

LINDA BREWER Beneficiary fter Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip);	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	was received for record of	within instrument of on the
Section of the section of the section was selected	Atomicka kaligusoria katasan jaliku laiki laijika. Tarihi	NAME By	TITLE



which are in excess of the amount resulted to pay all resonable costs, expenses and attorney's test necessarily paid or in such proceedings, shall be paid to be bendied and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's test, however, and the pay of the pay o

and that the grantor will warrant and torever defend the same against all persons whomsoever,

at the grantor will warrant and torever detend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) XINK HIX REGENCIATION OF THE PROPERTY FOR THE PROPERTY PROPERTY

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this mortgage, it is understood that the mortgagor or mortgagee may be more than one person; that it the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this in

APORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is
such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the officiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required losures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or oquivalent.
STATE OF OREGON, County of Klaweth Bolison)ss.
by Jacob D. Wood
This instrument was acknowledged before me on 197
by
as
Of
Of OFFICIAL SEAL
DONNA K. VAN KOUWENBERG NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. U11739 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 16, 1995
Notary Public for Contant
My commission expires
REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE ITO be used only when ability is

TO: Mountain Title Company of Klamath , Trustee

The undersigned is the lost	1	·	
deed have been fully paid and an	ii owner and holder of all indebtedne	ess secured by the forestime	
trust deed or nursuant to statut	al owner and holder of all indebtedne tistied. You hereby are directed, on	payment to you of new	r deed. All sums secured by the true
together with the towns 2 11	at owner and holder of all indebtedne itsiled. You hereby are directed, on to cancel all evidences of indebted to reconvey, without warranty, to t reconveyance and documents to	nava secretary by the time of	wing to you under the terms of the
			which are delivered to you herewith
held by you under the same. Mail	reconveyance and documents to	the parties designated by the ter	ms of the trust deed the estate non
	reconveyance and documents to	***************************************	

	- undor 1110 ba	me. Man reconveyance	and documents to	**		or the trust deed the est	
					***************************************	***************************************	•
DATED:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	10 95				
	and the second of the second o	rust Doed OP THE MOTE		Linda Brewer	·····		

Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made. MITT ALLER WALLS

Beneficiary

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The following described real property situate in Klamath County, Oregon;

Lots 10, 11 and 12 and that portion of Lot 13 in Section 9, Township 33 South, Range 7 1/2 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northwest corner of Lot 13 of Section 9, Township 33 South, Range 7 1/2 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence South 0 degrees 20' West along the West line of said Lot 13, 729.30 feet to the center line of the Wood River Ditch; thence North 37 degrees 37' the center line of the Wood River Ditch; to the North line of said Lot East along said centerline, 914.76 feet, to the North line of Lot 13, 13; thence South 89 degrees 46' West along the North line of Lot 13, 559.68 feet to the point of beginning.

EXCEPT that portion described as follows: Beginning at the Southeast corner of Lot 12, Section 9, Township 33 South, Range 7 1/2 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon; thence North 0 the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon; thence North 0 degrees 20' East, along the East line of said Lot 12, 605.88 feet to degrees 20' East, along the Wood River Ditch; thence South 35 degrees 44' the center line of the Wood River Ditch; thence South 35 degrees 44' the center line of the Graterline, 648.78 feet, to the Easterly right of way line of the Crater Lake Highway; thence South 18 degrees 26' East line of the Crater Lake Highway; thence South 18 degrees 26' East line of the Crater Lake Highway; East, to the South line of said along said right of way line, 85.80 feet, to the South line of Lot 12; thence North 89 degrees 42' East, 348.48 feet, to the point of beginning.

According to that Survey of May 22, 1902, recorded in the office of the Klamath County Engineer.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion conveyed to the State of Oregon by and through the Oregon State Highway Division, by deed recorded March 18, 1991 in Volume M91, page 4796, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

A parcel of land lying in Lots 11 and 12, Section 9, Township 33
South, Range 7 1/2 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County,
Oregon, and being a portion of that property described in that deed to
Glenn T. and Rena A. Williams, recorded in Volume M86, page 6647,
Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon; the said parcel being
Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon; the said parcel being
that portion of said property included in a strip of land 40 feet in
that portion of said property side of the center line of the Crater
width, lying on the Easterly side of the center line is
Lake Highway as said highway has been relocated, which center line is
described as follows:

Beginning at Engineer's center line Station 234+17.35, said Station being 4324.02 feet North and 3062.12 feet Nest of the Southeast corner of Section 9, Township 33 South, Range 7 1/2 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon; thence South 17 degrees 09' 01" East 2579.71 feet; thence on a 22,918.31 foot radius curve left (the long chord of which bears South 17 degrees 17' 16" East 110.04 feet) 110.05 feet; thence South 17 degrees 25' 31" East 4814.77 feet to Engineer's feet; thence South 17 degrees 25' 31" East 4814.77 feet to Engineer's center line Station 309+21.88.

Bearings are based upon the Oregon Co-ordinate System of 1983, South Zone.

EXHIBIT "B"

Additional Terms and Conditions

The undersigned Grantor and Beneficiary agree to these additional terms and conditions as though fully set forth in said Trust Deed:

- 1. Grantor agrees to obtain the written consent of Beneficiary in the event Grantor sells, assigns, transfers or sets over any of his right, title and interest in and to the herein described premises or this Note and Trust Deed. Beneficiary agrees to not unreasonably withhold her consent. Furthermore, Grantor understands and agrees that it will be necessary for Grantor to obtain the consent of the holder of the underlying encumbrance, Glenn T. Williams and Rena A. Williams to such a transfer.
- 2. Grantor acknowledges that Beneficiary is indebted on a first Note and Trust Deed for the benefit of Glonn T. Williams and Rena A. Williams, recorded March 27, 1991, as Instrument No. M91, Page 5453, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon. Beneficiary represents the payments on the underlying first Note and Trust Deed will be current as of the date of closing. Both parties agree to instruct the collection escrow agent to make the payments on this underlying first Note and Trust Deed out of each and every future payment made by the Grantor. Grantor agrees that he will not take or fail to take any action which would cause the Beneficiary to be in default thereunder.
- 3. The All Inclusive Promissory Note which is executed contemporaneously with this Trust Deed and secured thereby is hereby incorporated by reference as part of the terms and conditions of the Trust Deed.
- 4. Beneficiary acknowledges that the All Inclusive Note and Trust Deed were prepared by Brophy, Mills, Schmor, Gerking & Brophy, Attorneys at Law, for the Grantor and that the Bereficiary has had the opportunity to review the Note and Trust Deed with an attorney of her own choosing.
- 5. This Note and Trust Deed is to be placed in a collection escrow at Mountain Title Company, Klamath Falls, OR 97601. The parties agree that the collection escrow set-up fee will be split equally between the parties and the monthly service charge will be paid by the Grantor. The Beneficiary agrees to contemporaneously execute a Request for Full Reconveyance to be placed in said collection escrow and released to the Grantor upon fulfillment of the terms of the Note and Trust Deed. The collection escrow agent will be instructed to apply all payments first to the underlying first Note and Trust Deed, and then to the Beneficiary.

- 6. Grantor shall name Beneficiary and the underlying Trust Deed Beneficiary as loss payees on the fire and extended coverage insurance as their interests may appear.
- 7. Grantor agrees to pay any and all charges, fees, assessments or penalties levied by the underlying Trust Deed Beneficiary as a result of Grantor's late payments.
- 8. All prepayments will be applied to the underlying loan with Glenn T. Williams and Rena A. Williams. In the event the underlying Note and Trust Deed is foreclosed or the Williamses seek to impose a penalty as a result of any prepayment of the obligation, then Beneficiary shall be responsible for any and all costs, assessments, attorney fees, etc., which may be levied against the Grantor or the Beneficiary by the underlying Trust Deed Beneficiary.
- 9. This Trust Deed applies to, inures to the benefit of, and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term "beneficiary" shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this Trust Deed, and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural.
- 10. The Beneficiary of this Trust Deed or the Note which it secures shall not declare a default until the Beneficiary has given to the Grantor at least ten (10) days' written notice and an opportunity to cure the default. Notices shall be sent to the Grantor at:

Jacob D. Wood 11161 Table Rock Road Central Point, OR 97502

Notices shall be in writing and shall be sent by first-class mail and certified mail, return receipt requested.

11. If Grantor fails to pay when due any amounts required under this All Inclusive Deed of Trust to be paid to third parties by Grantor, Beneficiary may, but shall not be obligated to, pay any or all such amounts directly to such third parties, or otherwise to cure any such failure. If Beneficiary makes any such payments, the amounts so paid shall be immediately due and payable by Grantor to Beneficiary. Until paid, such amounts shall be secured by this Trust Deed and be added to the principal balance due under this Trust Deed and shall bear interest at the Note rate. Beneficiary's election to make any payments pursuant to this paragraph shall not constitute a waiver of Beneficiary's right to declare Grantor to be

in default of this Trust Deed and to exercise any remedies described herein.

12. Grantor shall forever indemnify and hold Beneficiary harmless and, at Beneficiary's election, defend Beneficiary from and against any and all claims, losses, damages, fines, charges, actions, or other liabilities of any description arising out of or in any way connected with Grantor's possession or use of the Property, Grantor's conduct with respect to the Property, or any condition of the Property to the extent the same arises from or after the closing date and is not caused or contributed to by Beneficiary's breach of any warranty or representation made by Beneficiary in this Trust Deed. In the event of any litigation or proceeding brought against Beneficiary and arising out of or in any way connected with any of the above events or claims, against which Grantor agrees to defend Beneficiary, Grantor shall, upon notice from Beneficiary, vigorously resist and defend such actions or proceedings.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the above additional terms and conditions as set forth in Exhibit "B" are hereby agreed to by the Grantor and Beneficiary.

Jacob D. Wood

"Grantor"

Linda Brewer

"Beneficiary"

2B

9497

in default of this Trust Deed and to exercise any remedies described herein.

12. Grantor shall forever indemnify and hold Beneficiary harmless and, at Beneficiary's election, defend Beneficiary from and against any and all claims, losses, damages, fines, charges, actions, or other liabilities of any description arising out of or in any way connected with Grantor's possession or use of the Property, Grantor's conduct with respect to the Property, or any condition of the Property to the extent the same arises from or after the closing date and is not caused or contributed to by Beneficiary's breach of any warranty or representation made by Beneficiary in this Trust Deed. In the event of any litigation or proceeding brought against Beneficiary and arising out of or in any way connected with any of the above events or claims, against which Grantor agrees to defend Beneficiary, Grantor shall, upon notice from Beneficiary, vigorously resist and defend such actions or proceedings.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the above additional terms and conditions as set forth in Exhibit "B" are hereby agreed to by the Grantor and Beneficiary.

	lood	ob D. Wood	Jac
"Grantor"			
vest	UB he	enda	Z
	er	la Brewer	LIN
"Beneficiary"	en e		

STAT	E OF OREGON	V: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.		
Filed of	for record at req April	A.D., 19 95 at 3:40 o'clock P M., and du	the 14th Ny recorded in Vol. M95	day
		or Mortgages on Page 949	1	·
FEE	\$40.00	By Quillen	a G. Letsch, County Clerk Nuclendre	